785500

CD \$40.05

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	FORMERLY BANK ONE, INDIANAPOLIS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/21/2007	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REMY INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2902 ENTERPRISE DRIVE	
City:	ANDERSON	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46013	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1953001	ROAD GANG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Reiss

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35724-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Reiss
Signature:	/SUSAN REISS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0525

900092782

Date:	11/27/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trademark Release#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0526



Richard W. Duker Managing Director

Remy International, Inc. 2902 Enterprise Drive Anderson, Indiana 46013 Attention: Quinn Williams

November 21, 2007

Dear Sir.

Reference is made to the security document dated August 19, 1996 on file at the Patent and Trademark Office found in Reel 1494 and at Frame 0928 (the "Security Document") made in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, a national banking association that is the successor by merger to Bank One, Indianapolis, National Association (the "Bank") for the "Road Gang" trademark numbered 1,953,001 with a registration date of January 30, 1996, and owned by Remy Inc. (the "Road Gang Trademark").

The Bank hereby releases liens on the Road Gang Trademark and authorizes Remy International, Inc. to file with the appropriate public filing offices, including the Patent and Trademark Office, documents (including this release) evidencing the Bank's release of its security interest in the Road Gang Trademark.

Very truly yours,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Richard W. Duker Managing Director

JPMorgan • 270 Park Avenue, Floor 4, New York, NY 10017

(MED) II SI, 01 II:31/RT II:31/NO:4800000586 TORDO